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Containership T/C-Rates Results 2017 - 2022

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 YTD AVERAGE

2017-2022

GEARLESS

2.000-2.299 TEUx14 ts

 3 months or more
4,01 5,08 4,54 5,19 19,92 23,69 7,20

TC hire for representative ship 8.483$               10.755$             9.602$               10.991$             42.145$             50.123$             15.237$             

average duration in months    4 5 5 7 25     29 months     8 months

2.300-2.550 TEUx14t hom (sub panamax)

 max 32,25m beam - 3 months or more
3,31 4,49 4,07 4,71 18,08 23,68 8,80

TC hire for representative ship 7.786$               10.486$             9.574$               11.091$             42.549$             55.720$             20.695$             

average duration in months    5 6 7 7 28     23 months     10 months

2.551-3.099 TEUx14t hom (baby panamax)

 max 32,25m beam - 3 months or more
2,60 3,90 4,03 4,79 15,79 24,04 6,64

TC hire for representative ship 7.300$               10.651$             11.301$             13.447$             44.293$             67.440$             18.634$             

average duration in months    3 5 6 7 36     37 months     11 months

3.100-3.500 TEUx14t hom (maxi panamax)

 max 32,25m beam - 3 months or more
2,39 3,29 3,40 4,21 22,58 39,46 11,14

TC hire for representative ship 7.940$               11.245$             11.314$             13.999$             75.019$             131.137$           37.032$             

average duration in months    4 4 5 6 17     10 months     7 months

3.400-3.900 TEUx14t hom (wide-beam pmx)

 beam 35-39 m - 3 months or more
3,10 4,00 4,67 4,89 13,99 23,50 8,40

TC hire for representative ship 11.304$             14.757$             17.034$             17.842$             51.052$             85.786$             30.652$             

average duration in months    7 5 7 8 28     14 months     12 months

3950-4400 TEUx14 ts - beam 40 m

 3 months or more
3,17 3,71 4,22 10,36 15,35 7,36

TC hire for representative ship 13.304$             15.560$             17.684$             43.434$             64.383$             30.873$             

average duration in months 8 9 8 46     28 months     18 months

4500-5200 TEUx14 ts - beam 40 m

 3 months or more
2,91 4,16 3,97 9,33 11,01 6,27

TC hire for representative ship 13.944$             19.962$             19.037$             44.761$             52.853$             30.112$             

average duration in months 5 9 9 46     48 months     17 months

6000-7000 TEUx14 ts - beam 42-44 m

 3 months or more
2,48 3,68 3,66 10,84 12,96 6,73

TC hire for representative ship 17.176$             25.505$             25.311$             75.062$             89.737$             46.558$             

average duration in months 7 14 16 38     34 months     19 months

GEARED

700-799 TEUx14t hom - compact

 3 months or more
9,00 10,65 9,45 9,68 29,07 38,95 13,23

TC hire for representative ship 6.303$               7.453$               6.615$               6.777$               20.347$             27.268$             9.259$               

average duration in months    6 6 6 5 18     15 months     7 months

800-999 TEUx14t homogen

 3 months or more
8,30 9,75 8,35 7,85 22,95 38,12 11,90

TC hire for representative ship 7.575$               8.902$               7.625$               7.170$               20.949$             34.799$             10.860$             

average duration in months    5 5 5 5 24     18 months     7 months

1.000-1.260 TEUx14t homogen 

 3 months or more
6,32 8,44 7,13 7,03 20,95 35,76 10,23

TC hire for representative ship 7.507$                  10.030$                8.472$                  8.356$               24.889$             42.488$             12.152$             

average duration in months    4 4 5 5 21     16 months     7 months

1.261-1.350 TEUx14t hom 

 3 months or more
5,85 7,52 6,49 6,38 20,99 34,32 9,60

TC hire for representative ship 7.581$                  9.743$                  8.409$                  8.258$               27.179$             44.449$             12.436$             

average duration in months    4 5 5 5 23     20 months     7 months

1.600-1.999 TEUx14t hom

 3 months or more
4,75 6,02 5,25 5,43 20,19 32,41 8,41

TC hire for representative ship 8.970$               11.374$             9.920$               10.269$             38.156$             61.251$             15.899$             

average duration in months    7 6 6 6 25     20 months     9 months

2.000-2.299 TEUx14t hom

 3 months or more
3,80 5,18 4,72 4,78 14,67 20,75 8,20

TC hire for representative ship 8.352$               11.388$             10.388$             10.523$             32.274$             45.653$             18.039$             

average duration in months    5 5 5 7 31     36 months     10 months
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HAMBURG INDEX©

Containership Timecharter Rates 2017 - 2022

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

2022 YTD Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

700-799 TEUx14t hom - compact

 3 months or more
9,00 10,65 10,65 9,68 29,07 38,95 35,76 47,14 39,37 36,43 36,43 51,43 40,86 42,14 42,14 17,85

TC hire for representative ship 6.303$    7.453$    7.453$    6.777$    20.347$  27.268$            25.029$     33.000$     27.559$     25.500$     25.500$     36.000$     28.600$     29.500$     29.500$     12.494$     -$               -$            

average duration in months    6 6 6 5 18     15 months 27 24 6 22 22 8 21 8 8 3

800-999 TEUx14t homogen

 3 months or more
8,30 9,75 9,75 7,85 22,95 38,12 51,72 32,14 49,03 35,83 43,69 43,69 43,69 34,88 23,24 23,24

TC hire for representative ship 7.575$    8.902$    8.902$    7.170$    20.949$  34.799$            47.224$     29.348$     44.766$     32.709$     39.888$     39.888$     39.888$     31.841$     21.221$     21.221$     -$               -$            

average duration in months    5 5 5 5 24     18 months 12 25 23 22 24 24 24 20 6 6

1.000-1.260 TEUx14t homogen 

 3 months or more
6,32 8,44 8,44 7,03 20,95 35,76 28,82 31,42 35,80 37,09 38,36 38,36 51,19 38,14 29,24 29,24

TC hire for representative ship 7.507$      10.030$    10.030$    8.356$      24.889$    42.488$            34.234$     37.327$     42.530$     44.069$     45.568$     45.568$     60.810$     45.306$     34.735$     34.735$     -$               -$            

average duration in months    4 5 5 5 21     16 months 27 35 35 7 18 18 9 3 6 6

1.261-1.350 TEUx14t hom 

 3 months or more
5,85 7,52 7,52 6,38 20,99 34,32 35,10 41,53 29,22 26,56 26,56 43,85 45,03 41,92 41,92 11,54

TC hire for representative ship 7.581$      9.743$      9.743$      8.258$      27.179$    44.449$            45.456$     53.782$     37.845$     34.398$     34.398$     56.782$     58.310$     54.287$     54.287$     14.944$     -$               -$            

average duration in months    4 5 5 5 23     20 months 26 24 35 31 31 20 3 13 13 3

1.600-1.999 TEUx14t hom

 3 months or more
4,75 6,02 6,02 5,43 20,19 32,41 22,53 24,45 25,63 37,42 37,66 44,97 44,97 37,76 37,76 10,93

TC hire for representative ship 8.970$    11.374$  11.374$  10.269$  38.156$  61.251$            42.590$     46.205$     48.431$     70.729$     71.172$     85.000$     85.000$     71.359$     71.359$     20.663$     -$               -$            

average duration in months    7 6 6 6 25     20 months 42 40 40 17 12 12 12 7 7 12

2.000-2.299 TEUx14t hom

 3 months or more
3,80 5,18 5,18 4,78 14,67 20,75 20,75 20,75 20,75 20,75 20,75 20,75 20,75 20,75 20,75 20,75

TC hire for representative ship 8.352$    11.388$  11.388$  10.523$  32.274$  45.653$            45.653$     45.653$     45.653$     45.653$     45.653$     45.653$     45.653$     45.653$     45.653$     45.653$     -$               -$            

average duration in months    5 5 5 7 31     36 months 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36

2.000-2.299 TEUx14 ts

 3 months or more
4,01 5,08 4,54 5,19 19,92 23,69 20,43 20,43 19,50 22,67 22,67 22,35 29,32 32,75 32,75 13,99

TC hire for representative ship 8.483$    10.755$  9.602$    10.991$  42.145$  50.123$            43.239$     43.239$     41.272$     47.972$     47.972$     47.299$     62.039$     69.301$     69.301$     29.600$     -$               -$            

average duration in months    4 5 5 7 25     29 months 39 39 47 40 40 36 20 13 13 7

2.300-2.550 TEUx14t hom (sub panamax)

 max 32,25m beam - 3 months or more
3,31 4,49 4,07 4,71 18,08 23,68 23,24 23,24 23,24 23,24 23,24 23,24 29,01 29,01 29,01 10,36

TC hire for representative ship 7.786$    10.574$  9.574$    11.091$  42.549$  55.720$            54.673$     54.673$     54.673$     54.673$     54.673$     54.673$     68.259$     68.259$     68.259$     24.378$     -$               -$            

average duration in months    5 6 7 7 28     23 months 36 36 36 36 36 36 3 3 3 3

2.551-3.099 TEUx14t hom (baby panamax)

 max 32,25m beam - 3 months or more
2,60 3,90 4,03 4,79 15,79 24,04 15,76 33,62 28,72 28,72 28,72 28,72 13,76 35,12 18,75 8,56

TC hire for representative ship 7.300$    10.935$  11.301$  13.447$  44.293$  67.440$            44.195$     94.316$     80.551$     80.551$     80.551$     80.551$     38.583$     98.500$     52.591$     24.015$     -$               -$            

average duration in months    3 6 6 7 36     37 months 47 37 46 46 46 46 60 19 18 4

3.100-3.500 TEUx14t hom (maxi panamax)

 max 32,25m beam - 3 months or more
2,39 3,29 3,40 4,21 22,58 39,46 39,05 46,36 46,36 46,36 46,36 46,36 49,05 49,05 12,85 12,85

TC hire for representative ship 7.940$    10.938$  11.314$  13.999$  75.019$  131.137$          129.766$   154.047$   154.047$   154.047$   154.047$   154.047$   162.995$   162.995$   42.687$     42.687$     -$               -$            

average duration in months    4 6 5 6 17     10 months 3 15 15 15 15 15 4 4 8 8

3.400-3.900 TEUx14t hom (wide-beam pmx)

 beam 35-39 m - 3 months or more
3,10 4,00 4,67 4,89 13,99 23,50 14,63 14,63 18,15 29,42 29,42 29,42 29,42 29,42 29,42 11,10

TC hire for representative ship 11.304$  14.607$  17.034$  17.842$  51.052$  85.786$            53.400$     53.400$     66.242$     107.382$   107.382$   107.382$   107.382$   107.382$   107.382$   40.528$     -$               -$            

average duration in months    7 5 7 8 28     14 months 35 35 44 3 3 3 3 3 3 5

3950-4400 TEUx14 ts - beam 40 m

 3 months or more
3,17 3,71 3,71 10,36 15,35 10,53 10,53 10,53 10,53 23,57 23,57 14,29 16,67 16,67 16,67

TC hire for representative ship 13.304$  15.560$  17.684$  43.434$  64.383$            44.160$     44.160$     44.160$     44.160$     98.822$     98.822$     59.900$     69.883$     69.883$     69.883$     -$               -$            

average duration in months 8 9 8 46     28 months 56 56 56 56 6 6 11 12 12 12

4500-5200 TEUx14 ts - beam 40 m

 3 months or more
2,91 4,16 4,16 9,33 11,01 11,04 11,04 11,04 11,04 11,04 12,51 12,30 12,30 8,91 8,91

TC hire for representative ship 13.944$  19.962$  19.037$  44.761$  52.853$            52.981$     52.981$     52.981$     52.981$     52.981$     60.050$     59.016$     59.016$     42.772$     42.772$     -$               -$            

average duration in months 5 9 9 46     48 months 59 59 59 59 59 36 36 36 36 36

6000-7000 TEUx14 ts - beam 42-44 m

 3 months or more
2,48 3,68 3,66 10,84 12,96 8,58 8,58 9,26 9,26 15,66 15,66 15,66 15,66 15,66 15,66

TC hire for representative ship 17.176$  25.505$  25.311$  75.062$  89.737$            59.377$     59.377$     64.132$     64.132$     108.391$   108.391$   108.391$   108.391$   108.391$   108.391$   -$               -$            

average duration in months 7 14 16 38     34 months 58 58 36 36 25 25 25 25 25 25

NO QUALIFYING FIXTURES REPORTED, REPEAT OF PREVIOUS MONTHS VALUE
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